
                 Nuttycombe Wisconsin Invitational Presented by Under Armour
                             Friday September 28, 2018 11:00 A.M.
                              Thomas Zimmer Cross Country Course

                               OFFICIAL TEAM SCORES - WOMENS B

  1.    31  Michigan State                                     (  21:20.3  1:46:41.4   0:17.7)
=================================================================
  1      4  Lindsey Rudden       SO   21:10.6
  2      5  Carlyn Arteaga       JR   21:18.2
  3      6  Sarah Kettel         SO   21:21.3
  4      7  Mackenzie Weiler     JR   21:23.0
  5      9  Jenna Magness        FR   21:28.3
  6   ( 12) Lynsie Gram          JR   21:39.3
  7   ( 17) Bailey Johnson       SR   21:47.9

  2.    65  Tennessee                                          (  21:33.1  1:47:45.2   1:02.9)
=================================================================
  1      2  Katie Thronson       FR   21:02.2
  2      3  Megan Murray         JR   21:07.3
  3     15  Peighton Meske       SR   21:42.0
  4     18  Sydney Seymour       FR   21:48.6
  5     27  Abigail Smith        SO   22:05.1
  6   ( 33) Jessica Rizor        JR   22:25.2
  7   ( 40) Alaina Riordan       FR   22:34.4

  3.    86  New Mexico                                         (  21:44.0  1:48:39.9   1:45.5)
=================================================================
  1      1  Sophie Eckel         SO   20:59.1
  2      8  Alondra Negron       SO   21:25.3
  3     11  Kendall Kelly        SR   21:38.8
  4     21  Juanita Johnson      FR   21:52.1
  5     45  Lydia Hallam         JR   22:44.6

  4.   131  Alabama                                            (  22:07.9  1:50:39.4   0:54.8)
=================================================================
  1     10  Rebecca Buteau       JR   21:34.6
  2     20  Esther Gitahi        SO   21:51.0
  3     31  Nicole Gardner       SR   22:18.1
  4     34  Caroline Brooks      JR   22:26.3
  5     36  Haley Wright         JR   22:29.4
  6   ( 39) Shannon Marsh        SO   22:33.9
  7   ( 42) Maddie Dearborn      SO   22:41.1

  5.   132  Northern Arizona                                   (  22:06.3  1:50:31.5   1:01.5)
=================================================================
  1     13  Jesselyn Bries       FR   21:39.8
  2     16  Luna Slater          FR   21:44.4
  3     19  Cassi Land           FR   21:49.0
  4     41  Meghan Van Pelt      FR   22:37.0
  5     43  Emma Sjolund         FR   22:41.3
  6   ( 46) Chloe Painter        FR   22:51.0
  7   ( 51) Abby Riordan         FR   23:05.4

  6.   132  Oklahoma State                                     (  22:06.5  1:50:32.2   0:52.0)
=================================================================
  1     14  Jenny Celis          SR   21:41.6
  2     25  Abbie Hetherington   SR   21:59.7
  3     26  Katherine Ruck       FR   22:02.1
  4     29  Kami Hankins         JR   22:15.2
  5     38  Kaytlyn Larson       JR   22:33.6
  6   ( 47) Morgan Szekely            22:52.9
  7   ( 57) Anna Gunter          JR   23:27.7

  7.   187  Charlotte                                          (  22:32.3  1:52:41.4   1:08.9)
=================================================================
  1     22  Katie Tomasi         JR   21:52.9
  2     32  Bridget Abbatiello   JR   22:20.4
  3     35  Chandler Horton      FR   22:26.7
  4     48  Emily Pettis         JR   22:59.6
  5     50  Erin Nelson          SR   23:01.8
  6   ( 52) Rachel Bartoleomeo   SR   23:14.4
  7   ( 53) Taylor Brown         JR   23:17.0
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  8.   213  Southern Illinois                                  (  22:49.4  1:54:07.0   1:54.3)
=================================================================
  1     24  Megan Krolak         JR   21:58.4
  2     28  Olivia Murphy        SO   22:08.5
  3     37  Kayla Schiera        FR   22:33.1
  4     61  Grace McDurmon       FR   23:34.3
  5     63  Maddy Hurt           FR   23:52.7
  6   ( 65) Sydney Matusik       FR   24:44.6

  9.   225  Delaware                                           (  22:52.6  1:54:22.9   1:28.7)
=================================================================
  1     23  Diana Dunn           JR   21:55.5
  2     44  Roxanne Ramirez      JR   22:44.1
  3     49  Stephanie Bazan      JR   22:59.6
  4     54  Deja Rodriquez-Santiago SO   23:19.5
  5     55  Emily Paolucci       SR   23:24.2
  6   ( 64) Stephanie Palese     JR   24:00.4

 10.   263  Bradley                                            (  23:15.9  1:56:19.3   1:17.8)
=================================================================
  1     30  Brooke Nusser        SR   22:16.1
  2     56  Amelia Lesher        FR   23:26.5
  3     58  Ally Lampert         SO   23:29.7
  4     59  Arsinoe Del Real     SO   23:33.1
  5     60  Emma Makowski        JR   23:33.9
  6   ( 62) Sara Piller          SR   23:48.0
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Place TmPl   Bib Name                  Yr Team                    2k      4k      Time Pace     
===== ==== ===== ===================== == ================== ======= ======= ========= ===== 
    1    1   173 Sophie Eckel          SO New Mexico            6:57   14:10   20:59.1  5:38 
    2    2   310 Katie Thronson        FR Tennessee             6:58   14:10   21:02.2  5:39 
    3        374 Bella Burda           SR Villanova             6:57   14:11   21:04.6  5:40 
    4    3   304 Megan Murray          JR Tennessee             6:57   14:10   21:07.3  5:40 
    5    4   167 Lindsey Rudden        SO Michigan State        7:05   14:20   21:10.6  5:41 
    6         79 Mackenzie Caldwell    SR Colorado              7:02   14:18   21:17.0  5:43 
    7    5   155 Carlyn Arteaga        JR Michigan State        7:05   14:18   21:18.2  5:43 
    8    6   163 Sarah Kettel          SO Michigan State        7:07   14:21   21:21.3  5:44 
    9    7   170 Mackenzie Weiler      JR Michigan State        7:03   14:18   21:23.0  5:45 
   10         26 Micah Huckabee        JR Arkansas              6:58   14:11   21:24.7  5:45 
   11    8   179 Alondra Negron        SO New Mexico            6:59   14:18   21:25.3  5:45 
   12    9   164 Jenna Magness         FR Michigan State        7:06   14:22   21:28.3  5:46 
   13        193 Anna Vess             SO North Carolina St.    7:02   14:26   21:28.5  5:46 
   14         83 Baylee Jones          FR Colorado              7:10   14:33   21:29.5  5:46 
   15         85 Lindsey Koch          JR Colorado              7:07   14:25   21:29.6  5:46 
   16        186 Rafaella Gibbons      FR North Carolina St.    7:01   14:26   21:31.3  5:47 
   17   10    13 Rebecca Buteau        JR Alabama               7:02   14:22   21:34.6  5:48 
   18        128 Claire Hamilton       FR Indiana               6:58   14:21   21:36.6  5:48 
   19        189 Heather Holt          FR North Carolina St.    7:01   14:26   21:36.9  5:48 
   20   11   177 Kendall Kelly         SR New Mexico            7:07   14:32   21:38.8  5:49 
   21   12   158 Lynsie Gram           JR Michigan State        7:08   14:30   21:39.3  5:49 
   22   13   197 Jesselyn Bries        FR Northern Arizona      7:11   14:35   21:39.8  5:49 
   23         24 Abby Gray             SO Arkansas              6:58   14:28   21:41.3  5:50 
   24   14   223 Jenny Celis           SR Oklahoma State        7:08   14:37   21:41.6  5:50 
   25   15   303 Peighton Meske        SR Tennessee             7:05   14:30   21:42.0  5:50 
   26   16   208 Luna Slater           FR Northern Arizona      7:10   14:35   21:44.4  5:50 
   27         86 Karina Mann           JR Colorado              7:07   14:30   21:44.9  5:50 
   28   17   160 Bailey Johnson        SR Michigan State        7:05   14:29   21:47.9  5:51 
   29   18   308 Sydney Seymour        FR Tennessee             7:01   14:31   21:48.6  5:51 
   30   19   200 Cassi Land            FR Northern Arizona      7:11   14:34   21:49.0  5:52 
   31   20    16 Esther Gitahi         SO Alabama               7:01   14:33   21:51.0  5:52 
   32   21   175 Juanita Johnson       FR New Mexico            7:07   14:32   21:52.1  5:52 
   33   22    75 Katie Tomasi          JR Charlotte             7:06   14:36   21:52.9  5:53 
   34        148 Morgan Gigandet       FR Iowa State            7:05   14:33   21:53.7  5:53 
   35   23   110 Diana Dunn            JR Delaware              7:04   14:37   21:55.5  5:53 
   36        154 Gwynne Wright         SO Iowa State            7:03   14:34   21:55.8  5:53 
   37        136 Hannah Stoffel        SO Indiana               7:01   14:33   21:56.9  5:54 
   38   24   289 Megan Krolak          JR Southern Illinois     7:14   14:40   21:58.4  5:54 
   39        368 Alena Sapienza-Wright FR Vanderbilt            7:05   14:42   21:58.7  5:54 
   40   25   228 Abbie Hetherington    SR Oklahoma State        7:08   14:42   21:59.7  5:54 
   41   26   231 Katherine Ruck        FR Oklahoma State        7:07   14:39   22:02.1  5:55 
   42        146 Larkin Chapman        SO Iowa State            7:07   14:36   22:02.6  5:55 
   43   27   309 Abigail Smith         SO Tennessee             7:08   14:38   22:05.1  5:56 
   44   28   292 Olivia Murphy         SO Southern Illinois     7:09   14:42   22:08.5  5:57 
   45        383 Zorana Grujic         FR Washington St.        7:20   14:55   22:08.5  5:57 
   46   29   227 Kami Hankins          JR Oklahoma State        7:05   14:42   22:15.2  5:59 
   47   30    55 Brooke Nusser         SR Bradley               7:15   14:55   22:16.1  5:59 
   48   31    15 Nicole Gardner        SR Alabama               7:08   14:53   22:18.1  5:59 
   49          2 Andi Almodovar        FR Air Force             7:15   14:51   22:19.8  6:00 
   50   32    68 Bridget Abbatiello    JR Charlotte             7:08   14:48   22:20.4  6:00 
   51         29 Alex Ritchey          SO Arkansas              7:06   14:53   22:22.2  6:00 
   52         31 Greta Taylor          SO Arkansas              7:08   14:55   22:22.4  6:01 
   53        364 Grace Jensen          FR Vanderbilt            7:06   14:49   22:22.5  6:01 
   54        243 Julia Guerra          SO Penn State            7:16   14:59   22:23.6  6:01 
   55   33   307 Jessica Rizor         JR Tennessee             7:18   14:55   22:25.2  6:01 
   56        149 Adriana Krammerer     JR Iowa State            7:17   14:58   22:25.8  6:01 
   57   34    12 Caroline Brooks       JR Alabama               7:11   14:56   22:26.3  6:02 
   58   35    72 Chandler Horton       FR Charlotte             7:09   14:49   22:26.7  6:02 
   59        121 Kayla Grahn           JR Georgetown            7:09   14:52   22:28.5  6:02 
   60        366 Gillian Mortimer      SO Vanderbilt            7:07   14:59   22:28.8  6:02 
   61   36    19 Haley Wright          JR Alabama               7:09   14:57   22:29.4  6:02 
   62        321 Jordan Welborn        SR Texas                 7:16   15:05   22:30.4  6:03 
   63         95 Macy Kreutz           JR Colorado St.          7:10   14:57   22:30.7  6:03 
   64        404 Megan Olshanski       FR Wisconsin             7:24   15:05   22:32.1  6:03 
   65   37   293 Kayla Schiera         FR Southern Illinois     7:19   15:02   22:33.1  6:03 
   66   38   230 Kaytlyn Larson        JR Oklahoma State        7:18   15:07   22:33.6  6:04 
   67   39    17 Shannon Marsh         SO Alabama               7:11   14:58   22:33.9  6:04 
   68   40   306 Alaina Riordan        FR Tennessee             7:17   15:02   22:34.4  6:04 
   69        311 Claudine Blancaflor   SO Texas                 7:10   15:00   22:34.7  6:04 
   70   41   209 Meghan Van Pelt       FR Northern Arizona      7:19   15:08   22:37.0  6:04 
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   71         91 Stephanie Carrasco    FR Colorado St.          7:10   14:58   22:39.9  6:05 
   72   42    14 Maddie Dearborn       SO Alabama               7:10   14:58   22:41.1  6:06 
   73   43   207 Emma Sjolund          FR Northern Arizona      7:11   15:08   22:41.3  6:06 
   74        132 Josey Korte           FR Indiana               6:58   14:38   22:42.3  6:06 
   75   44   113 Roxanne Ramirez       JR Delaware              7:26   15:09   22:44.1  6:06 
   76   45   174 Lydia Hallam          JR New Mexico            7:07   15:04   22:44.6  6:06 
   77        359 Kacie Breeding        SO Vanderbilt            7:13   15:07   22:44.8  6:07 
   78        391 Pia Richards          SO Washington St.        7:29   15:13   22:45.4  6:07 
   79   46   203 Chloe Painter         FR Northern Arizona      7:18   15:12   22:51.0  6:08 
   80   47   225 Morgan Szekely           Oklahoma State        7:15   15:11   22:52.9  6:09 
   81        373 Sammy Bockoven        JR Villanova             7:10   15:14   22:55.1  6:09 
   82   48    74 Emily Pettis          JR Charlotte             7:15   15:22   22:59.6  6:11 
   83   49   108 Stephanie Bazan       JR Delaware              7:33   15:22   22:59.6  6:11 
   84   50    73 Erin Nelson           SR Charlotte             7:26   15:25   23:01.8  6:11 
   85   51   206 Abby Riordan          FR Northern Arizona      7:11   15:12   23:05.4  6:12 
   86        335 Arianna Lopez         SO Texas Tech            7:26   15:24   23:06.4  6:12 
   87        357 Madison Mooney           UNA-Wisconsin         7:12   15:20   23:08.4  6:13 
   88        318 Anna Norman           SO Texas                 7:10   15:18   23:09.6  6:13 
   89        212 Nora Finegan          SO Northern Illinois     7:30   15:26   23:10.5  6:13 
   90        401 Hannah Mitchell       FR Wisconsin             7:37   15:37   23:12.5  6:14 
   91   52    69 Rachel Bartoleomeo    SR Charlotte             7:39   15:36   23:14.4  6:14 
   92   53    70 Taylor Brown          JR Charlotte             7:32   15:38   23:17.0  6:15 
   93        405 Trista Pringle        FR Wisconsin             7:37   15:36   23:17.5  6:15 
   94        117 Olivia Arizin         FR Georgetown            7:25   15:31   23:18.5  6:16 
   95   54   114 Deja Rodriquez-Santia SO Delaware              7:40   15:41   23:19.5  6:16 
   96   55   112 Emily Paolucci        SR Delaware              7:41   15:46   23:24.2  6:17 
   97   56    52 Amelia Lesher         FR Bradley               7:35   15:42   23:26.5  6:18 
   98   57   226 Anna Gunter           JR Oklahoma State        7:24   15:30   23:27.7  6:18 
   99        407 McKensey Van Wie      SO Wisconsin             7:37   15:37   23:29.1  6:18 
  100   58    50 Ally Lampert          SO Bradley               7:35   15:40   23:29.7  6:19 
  101   59    46 Arsinoe Del Real      SO Bradley               7:40   15:45   23:33.1  6:20 
  102   60    53 Emma Makowski         JR Bradley               7:35   15:43   23:33.9  6:20 
  103   61   291 Grace McDurmon        FR Southern Illinois     7:32   15:39   23:34.3  6:20 
  104         76 Alyssa Ungrady        SO Charlotte             7:12   15:18   23:34.4  6:20 
  105        331 Jessica Gallardo      SO Texas Tech            7:41   15:49   23:36.3  6:20 
  106   62    56 Sara Piller           SR Bradley               7:32   15:46   23:48.0  6:24 
  107        324 Erin Barth            SR Texas Christian       7:36   15:51   23:48.8  6:24 
  108        214 Mercer Mack           JR Northern Illinois     7:36   15:59   23:50.9  6:24 
  109   63   288 Maddy Hurt            FR Southern Illinois     7:42   16:06   23:52.7  6:25 
  110        340 Sydney White          FR Texas Tech            7:40   15:53   23:58.0  6:26 
  111   64   111 Stephanie Palese      JR Delaware              7:39   15:51   24:00.4  6:27 
  112         71 Savannah Fraleigh     SO Charlotte             7:36   15:54   24:09.0  6:29 
  113        354 Cailyn Biegalski         UNA-Wisconsin         7:37   16:04   24:24.5  6:33 
  114   65   290 Sydney Matusik        FR Southern Illinois     7:42   16:20   24:44.6  6:39 
        66   115 Susanna Weir          SO Delaware              7:31   15:52                 
             353 Danielle Bellino         UNA-Wisconsin         8:00   16:53                 
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